Reference thermometer model CTP5000
Applications
■■ Reference thermometer for measuring very accurate
temperature in a range of -196 … +660 °C
■■ Reference thermometer and a precision instrument for
testing, adjusting and calibrating temperature measuring
instruments in factories and calibration laboratories
■■ Comparative calibration in dry well calibrators, tube

Sheath material Fused quartz
Probe diameter d = 7 mm
Probe length l = 480 mm (recommended immersion depth 300 mm)
Cable length 4 m
Cable connection gold plated spare terminals
Certificates
Calibration Standard: without certificate
Option: 3.1 calibration certificate per DIN EN 10204 or DKD/DAkkS calibration certificate
Recommended calibration interval 1 year (depending on the conditions of usage)
Approvals and certificates, see website
Page 4 of 6 WIKA data sheet CT 61.20 ∙ 11/2013
3 metres
Resistance thermometer
Brazed weld
Model Dimensions Temperature range
CTP5000-170 Pt100, d = 6 mm, l = 350 mm (without spring strain relief, 100 mm handle) -196 ... +170 °C
CTP5000-250 Pt100, d = 6 mm, l = 350 mm -50 ... +250 °C
CTP5000-450 Pt100, d = 6 mm, l = 350 mm -70 ... +450 °C
CTP5000-652 Pt100, d = 6 mm, l = 450 mm (without spring strain relief, 100 mm handle) -70 ... +650 °C
CTP5000-651 Pt100, d = 7 mm, l = 450 mm (125 mm handle) -189 ... +650 °C
Dimensions in mm
Spring strain relief
2 metres
Resistance thermometer
Engraved line ø 6 or ø 7
nominal
Centreline
of sensor
300 mm maximum insertion depth
350 or 450
Model Dimensions Temperature range
CTP5000-200 Pt100, d = 3 mm, l = 30 mm -50 ... +200 °C
480mm
7mm
90mm
Page 5 of 6WIKA data sheet CT 61.20 ∙ 11/2013
NTC thermistor
Resistance thermometer
Nylotron handle
nominal diameter
Model Dimensions Temperature range
CTP5000-K10 NTC thermistor R25 = 10 KΩ, d = 4 mm, l = 300 mm -50 ... +125 °C
Model Dimensions Temperature range
CTP5000-T25 Pt25, d = 7 mm, l = 480 mm -189 ... +660 °C
WIKA Alexander Wiegand SE & Co. KG
Alexander-Wiegand-Straße 30